1
®
X28HC64
64K, 8K x 8 Bit
FN8109.0Data Sheet June 1, 2005
5 Volt, Byte Alterable EEPROM
FEATURES
• 70ns access time

from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Intersil or its subsidiaries.
For information regarding Intersil Corporation and its products, see www.intersil.com
Ordering Information
Device Access Time
-70 = 70ns
-90 = 90ns
-12 = 120ns
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
M = Military = -55°C to +125°C
MB = MIL-STD-883
Package
P = 28-Lead Plastic DIP
D = 28-Lead Cerdip
J = 32-Lead PLCC
S = 28-Lead Plastic SOIC
E = 32-Pad LCC
K = 28-Lead Pin Grid Array
F = 28-Lead Flat Pack
T = 32-Lead TSOP
X28HC64  X  X  -X
16 FN8109.0
June 1, 2005